



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01240321	March 21, 2024 11:00 AM	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E1W12
District:	District 1		Counties:	MANATEE	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	150 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	44738215201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 37					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,349,510.91	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,752,767.79	112.04%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,354,765.22	130.01%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240321 March 21, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W12

District: District 1

Counties: MANATEE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44738215201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 37

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, signing and pavement marking, and guardrail on SR 37 from SR 62 to Polk County Line in Manatee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44738215201		(1.000) LS	62,606.69000	62,606.69	243,100.00000	243,100.00	156,449.82000	156,449.82
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44738215201		(150.000) DA (LS)	170,625.44000	170,625.44	228,500.00000	228,500.00	294,576.31000	294,576.31
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,500.000 ED	0.30000	1,350.00	0.40000	1,800.00	0.33000	1,485.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		42,750.000 ED	0.13000	5,557.50	0.15000	6,412.50	0.15000	6,412.50
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		450.000 ED	6.99000	3,145.50	1.00000	450.00	9.43000	4,243.50
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		492.000 ED	13.99000	6,883.08	12.65000	6,223.80	17.60000	8,659.20
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		30.000 ED	0.29000	8.70	0.60000	18.00	0.31000	9.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240321 March 21, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		450.000 ED	6.99000	3,145.50	1.00000	450.00	6.29000	2,830.50
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		450.000 ED	6.99000	3,145.50	0.50000	225.00	6.29000	2,830.50
0050 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		364.000 DA	27.98000	10,184.72	1.20000	436.80	44.00000	16,016.00
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		57,100.000 LF	1.33000	75,943.00	2.20000	125,620.00	1.81000	103,351.00
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		120.250 AC	114.53000	13,772.23	90.35000	10,864.59	60.19000	7,237.85
0065 0107 2 MOWING		122.850 AC	125.99000	15,477.87	241.00000	29,606.85	60.19000	7,394.34
0070 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44738215201		(1.000) LS	7,853.57000	7,853.57	6,021.00000	6,021.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0075 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		75,218.000 SY	4.89000	367,816.02	3.00000	225,654.00	5.57000	418,964.26



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240321 March 21, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		15,639.000 SY	8.07000	126,206.73	4.10000	64,119.90	5.56000	86,952.84
0085 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		6,205.500 TN	151.73000	941,560.52	171.05000	1,061,450.78	198.74000	1,233,281.07
0090 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		7,457.400 TN	146.37000	1,091,539.64	171.35000	1,277,825.49	207.22000	1,545,322.43
0100 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		16,837.000 SY	5.98000	100,685.26	7.05000	118,700.85	5.93000	99,843.41
0105 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		801.000 EA	5.78000	4,629.78	4.65000	3,724.65	6.02000	4,822.02
0110 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		10.931 GM	1,214.65000	13,277.34	2,108.00000	23,042.55	1,263.92000	13,815.91
0115 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		19.000 LF	2.31000	43.89	4.85000	92.15	2.41000	45.79
0120 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	57.85000	231.40	54.20000	216.80	60.19000	240.76



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240321 March 21, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		9.000 EA	34.71000	312.39	48.20000	433.80	36.11000	324.99
0130 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.527 GM	1,198.63000	631.68	2,108.00000	1,110.92	1,263.92000	666.09
0135 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		2.000 LF	2.32000	4.64	4.85000	9.70	12.04000	24.08
0140 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.118 GM	577.56000	2,955.95	662.50000	3,390.68	601.87000	3,080.37
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44738215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$3,079,594.54		\$3,489,500.81		\$4,078,879.84	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0546 71 1 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT		4.000 EA	925.53000	3,702.12	2,170.00000	8,680.00	962.99000	3,851.96
0155 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		15.848 GM	2,130.51000	33,764.32	1,325.00000	20,998.60	2,463.71000	39,044.88



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240321 March 21, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		15.000 EA	563.95000	8,459.25	458.00000	6,870.00	583.81000	8,757.15
0165 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		1.000 EA	2,906.96000	2,906.96	2,250.00000	2,250.00	3,009.34000	3,009.34
0170 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		16.000 EA	34.88000	558.08	36.00000	576.00	36.11000	577.76
0175 0700 2113 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		1.000 EA	6,860.46000	6,860.46	5,245.00000	5,245.00	7,102.03000	7,102.03
0180 0700 2114 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 30.1- 50.0 SF		1.000 EA	9,883.71000	9,883.71	6,462.00000	6,462.00	10,231.74000	10,231.74
0185 0700 2600 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	1,453.48000	2,906.96	1,085.00000	2,170.00	1,504.67000	3,009.34
0190 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		11.000 EA	116.28000	1,279.08	93.00000	1,023.00	120.37000	1,324.07



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240321 March 21, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0700142111 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, UP TO 12 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		1.000 EA	11,046.49000	11,046.49	8,871.00000	8,871.00	11,435.47000	11,435.47
0200 0700142112 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		2.000 EA	11,395.34000	22,790.68	12,030.00000	24,060.00	11,796.59000	23,593.18
0205 0700142140 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF		2.000 EA	8,720.92000	17,441.84	10,445.00000	20,890.00	9,028.01000	18,056.02
0210 0700142902 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, REMOVE - GROUND MOUNT		3.000 EA	755.81000	2,267.43	965.00000	2,895.00	782.43000	2,347.29
0215 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		6.000 EA	348.84000	2,093.04	216.00000	1,296.00	361.12000	2,166.72
0220 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		1.000 EA	116.27000	116.27	110.00000	110.00	120.37000	120.37
0225 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		28.000 EA	348.84000	9,767.52	216.00000	6,048.00	361.12000	10,111.36



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240321 March 21, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0230 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		15.000 EA	87.21000	1,308.15	110.00000	1,650.00	90.28000	1,354.20
0235 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		801.000 EA	5.78000	4,629.78	4.65000	3,724.65	6.02000	4,822.02
0240 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44738215201		(1.000) LS	34,707.49000	34,707.49	60,420.00000	60,420.00	27,685.88000	27,685.88
0245 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		19.000 LF	11.57000	219.83	14.45000	274.55	12.04000	228.76
0250 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		4.000 EA	231.38000	925.52	212.00000	848.00	240.75000	963.00
0255 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		9.000 EA	86.77000	780.93	164.00000	1,476.00	90.28000	812.52
0260 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		2.000 LF	11.57000	23.14	14.45000	28.90	12.04000	24.08
0265 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		2.000 EA	86.77000	173.54	101.00000	202.00	90.28000	180.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240321 March 21, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W12

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0270 0711 16101		10.931	6,940.86000	75,870.54	5,982.00000	65,389.24	7,222.40000	78,948.05
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0275 0711 16201		0.527	6,849.32000	3,609.59	5,982.00000	3,152.51	7,222.40000	3,806.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0280 0711 16231		5.118	2,310.21000	11,823.65	1,496.00000	7,656.53	2,407.47000	12,321.43
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$269,916.37		\$263,266.98		\$275,885.38	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,349,510.91		\$3,752,767.79		4,354,765.22	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01240321	March 21, 2024	Call Order: 001	Contract: E1W12
-----------------	----------	----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.